Los Angeles County Office of Education

Expanded Learning Technical Assistance Unit

Local Learning Communities for 2016-17
Co-Facilitators List 

As of May 13, 2016
Please visit our website at http://aspire.lacoe.edu to find out when your next LLC meeting will take place and to register to attend.

	LLC #
	Districts
	Co-Facilitator (A)
	Co-Facilitator (B)
	Meeting Dates for 2016 - 2017
	LACOE ELTAU Staff

	1
	Eastside Union 

Keppel Union

Lancaster 

Newhall

Palmdale
Saugus Union
Sulphur Springs Union 

Wilsona
	Rose Nicole Villanueva
Coordinator, Child Development Programs
Saugus Union School District 

661-294-5300 Ext. 5143 Office
rvillanueva@saugususd.org

	Rachel Holmes

Assistant Program Manager

RISE

661-714-2731 Cell

rholmes@riseedservices.com


	9/28/16
10/19/16

12/14/16

1/25/17

2/22/17

3/15/17

5/24/17


	Emily Tay 

562-401-5766  Office
Tay_Emily@lacoe.edu


	2
	East Whittier City
El Monte City

El Monte Union High Hacienda La Puente Little Lake City

Los Nietos

Mountain View 

Rowland 

South Whittier    
Valle Lindo

Whittier City
	Eleonora Mendez
Program Facilitator

Reach for the Stars

(562)789-3156 Office
emendez@whittiercity.net
	Bernadette Kelly
Program Coordinator
Institute for Student Success
(626)893-7802

	9/21/16

10/19/16

12/7/16

1/11/17

2/4/17

3/15/17


	Emily Tay 

562-401-5766  Office
Tay_Emily@lacoe.edu


	3
	Azusa
Baldwin Park 

Bassett
Claremont

Covina
Duarte
Monrovia 

Pomona

Walnut Valley
West Covina
	Harlyn Santos
Quality Assurance Coach

THINK Together

626-373-2311 Office

harlyn.santos@thinktogether.org


	Tom McFadden

Teacher on Special Assignment

Village Extended School Program

626-471-3086 Office
tmcfadden@monroviaschools.net


	@laco
8/23/16
9/15/16

10/18/16

1/10/17

3/7/17

5/9/17
	Sue Gevedon
562-940-1783  Office
Gevedon_Sue@lacoe.edu


	
	
	
	
	
	

	LLC #
	Districts
	Co-Facilitator (A)
	Co-Facilitator (B)
	Meeting Dates for 2016 - 2017
	LACOE ELTAU Staff

	4
	Alhambra 

Burbank

Garvey

Glendale 

Pasadena 

Rosemead

San Gabriel
	Bobbi Wannamaker

Program Director

Alhambra Unified School District

626-625-8941 Office
wannamaker_bobbi@ausd.us
	Marisol Moreno-Villegas 

Options Enrichment Program Education Coordinator
626-967-9337  Office 
626-967-1898  Fax

mmoreno-villegas@optionscc.org
Luis Salas

Regional Program Manager

Woodcraft Rangers

213-249-9293 ext. 268 Office
213-305-8964 Cell 

lsalas@woodcraftranger.org

	8/23/16
9/13/16

10/18/16

11/15/16

1/10/17

2/7/17

3/7/17

4/11/17

5/9/17


	Michelle R. Perrenoud

562-922-6799 Office

562-824-2625  Cell
Perrenoud_Michelle@lacoe.edu

	5


	Compton
Culver City 
Hawthorne

Inglewood

Lawndale 
Lennox

Lynwood
	Maggie Guillen
Program Supervisor
RAP Before & After School Program
310-973-1300 ext. 52043 Office
310-484-3635 Cell
maggie_guillengutie@lawndalesd.net


	David P. Anderson
Coordinator

Lennox Enrichment After-School Program

Lennox School District

Jefferson Elementary School
(310) 680-5654 Office
danderson@lennoxleap.org
	8/10/16
7/13/16
9/14/16

10/12/16

11/09/16

12/14/16

1/11/17

2/8/17

3/8/17

4/12/17

5/10/17

6/7/17

7/13/17


	Michelle R. Perrenoud

562-922-6799  Office

562-824-2625  Cell
Perrenoud_Michelle@lacoe.edu


	6
	ABC 

Bellflower 
Downey 

El Rancho 

Long Beach 

Montebello

Norwalk-La Mirada

Paramount 
	Heidi Erickson-Gonzales

ABC Unified 

562-926-5566 ext:24167 Office

562-292-5528  Cell

heidi.erickson-gonzales@abcusd.us
	Mark Bayaua
Program Management 
California Educational Centers, Inc. 

562-860-7633 ext. 1225  Office 
562-455-9621  Cell
mbayaua@cectutoring.com

	
	Sue Gevedon
562-940-1783  Office
Gevedon_Sue@lacoe.edu

	LLC #
	Districts
	Co-Facilitator (A)
	Co-Facilitator (B)
	Meeting Dates for 2016 - 2017
	LACOE ELTAU Staff

	7

	Los Angeles Unified School District 

	Deana J. Porras
Sr. Program Manager
Los Angeles Conservation Corps:  After School 

213-458-6384 Work Cell
dporras@lacorps.org

Marie Bracamonte

Elementary Program Director
LAUSD:  Beyond the Bell

310-515-3010 Office
marie.bracamonte@lausd.net

Carlos Martinez
Field Coordinator
LAUSD:  Beyond the Bell

213-633-3500  Office
carlos.x.martinez@lausd.net
	Isaure Blandin
Field Coordinator
LAUSD: Beyond the Bell

Youth Development Program
818-587-4370  Office
isaure.blandin@lausd.net
Robert M. Diaz
Field Coordinator
LAUSD:  Beyond the Bell
213-241-3550  Office
rmd1843@lausd.net

	
	Mary Jo Ginty

562-803-8336 Office

562-810-7202 Cell
Ginty_MaryJo@laoce.edu


	8
	All Charter Schools/Districts within the County 
	Autrilla Gillis
Program Director  - After School Program 
Celerity Education Group
323-291-1211 Office

agillis@celerityschools.org


	Anthony Gil
Director of After School Programs
Barack Obama Charter School 

(323) 566-1965 Office
agil@ingeniumschools.org
David Torres

After School Program Director 
Equitas Academy Charter School

(323) 715-3043 Cell
dtorres@equitasacademy.org

	
	Mary Jo Ginty

562-803-8336 Office
562-810-7202 Cell
Ginty_MaryJo@laoce.edu
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